

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).26416-26419/2008

K. ANJANEYULU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. ASHOK RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.26416, 26417 and 26419/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that
he will be filing application for deletion of the proforma
respondents i.e., 19 and 21 in the above matters.

SLP(C) No.26419/2008

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.1, 8 and 10.
Item No.106 -2-

SLP(C) No.26418/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.2, 9 and 11.

List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar