



Respondent No.10 is served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 2,9 and 11.

SLP(C) NO. 26419/2008

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.9 is served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,8 and 10 in a week.

List again on 19.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj