

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 9-12 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s). 26416-26419 of 2008

K. ANJANEYULU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. ASHOK RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

[appln. for deleting the names of proforma respondent Nos. 19 to 21  
in SLP (C) Nos. 26416, 26417/2008, Respondent Nos. 9 to 11 in SLP  
(C) No. 26418/2008 and respondent Nos. 8 to 10 in SLP 26419 of 2008  
from the array of parties]  
[with office report ]

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. S Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Adity Archari, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos. 9 to 12 are allowed at the risk of the  
petitioners.  
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master