

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26416-26419/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/8/07 in Rev.WA WA MP
1814/2006 and order dated 14.7.2006 in WA No. 1285, 2113 and
2114/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. ASHOK RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C Kannan, Adv.

Mr. S Sadasiva Reedy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the
petitioners seeking further time to file rejoinder
affidavit. From the record, we find that on 13rd May,
2011 the petitioners had been granted last opportunity
to file rejoinder affidavit within eight weeks from
that order and there is no reason why the same had not
been filed within the time granted. However, in the
interest of justice we grant one more opportunity to
the petitioners to do the needful within four weeks,
subject to their depositing with the Supreme Court
Employees' Welfare Mutual Fund, an amount of
Rs. 2,000/- within two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master